

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1   4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. Four	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 2/18/88	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. ADM-87-211 dated 2/2/88	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Washington, DC 20555		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)  Maryland Sound Industries, Inc. 4900 Wetheredsville Road Baltimore, Maryland 21207			9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.  9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-10-87-211 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 7/31/87	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			

# 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ☐ is extended, ☐ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

## 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

APPN 31X0200.407 B&R No. 43-20-31-412

Deobligate: \$1,083.00

## 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: "Changes" Clause and mutual agreement
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is not, ☒ is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

## 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE PAGE TWO

BB03070059 BB0304  
PDR CONTR  
NRC-10-87-211 PDR

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  William E. Parry, 6M		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Elois J. Wiggins	
15B. CONTRACTOR/ORDER NO.  (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 2-29-88	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 3/3/88

The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to modify the contract Statement of Work to authorize changes to equipment components previously required for the Commissioners' Hearing Room (1st Floor) and the SCIF Conference Room (Second Floor), and to extend the completion dates for all rooms. The following changes are applicable :

A. Commissioners' Hearing Room (1st Floor)

1. On December 10, 1987, the NRC terminated the requirement for the conference table, which was to be provided under a contract with another firm. As a result, the contract is changed as follows:

a. Paragraph C.1.2.A of the contract is revised to delete the following subparagraph:

"The contractor shall install five (5) 8" color monitors recessed in the Hearing Room Table, which is being manufactured for the NRC. The monitors shall be positioned for the Commissioners."

b. The equipment list proposed for the Commissioners' Hearing Room is changed to delete:

SONY PVN 8221, 8" Color Monitors -  
5 @ \$1,062.00 each, for the total sum of \$5,310.00

c. The payment of a 20% restocking charge in the amount of \$1,062.00 is authorized, due to the Government's cancellation of equipment purchased by the contractor, for installation into the previously proposed conference table.

2. On February 18, 1988, verbal authorization was given for Maryland Sound Industries, Inc. (MSI), the contractor, to provide all labor required to change the seven (7) Soundolier speaker back boxes installed by the GSA builder, to BES speaker back boxes furnished as part of the MSI contract requirement. The GSA contractor will supply all electrical hardware and wire required for the change. Work shall be completed on February 19, 1988.

Fixed price for changing the speaker back boxes ... \$500.00.

3. As a result of items 1 and 2 above, the total fixed price for the Commissioners' Hearing Room is reduced by \$3,748.00, from \$258,371.00 to \$254,623.00.

B. SCIF Conference Room Video/Audio System (Second Floor)

1. Installation of Government Furnished Equipment

a. The statement of work for services to be performed in this room is revised to add the following requirement. Work shall be performed in accordance with the contractor's proposal dated January 20, 1988, incorporated by reference.

" The contractor shall install one government furnished SONY VID 5020 projection stand in the SCIF Room. The installation shall include four (4) input locations in the room, (as identified on the drawing, Attachment 1 to this modification), with audio/video switching capability, to allow use from any of the four input locations.

b. Fixed price for installation of the government furnished projection stand .....\$2,743.00.

2. Delete: NEC PM 2571A, 25" Color Monitors

- a. 2@ \$960.00 each, FOR THE SUM OF...\$1,920.00
- b. less 20% restocking charge.....   384.00
- c. Total amount of deletion..... \$1,536.00

3. Substitute: Mitsubishi CS 2654R, 26" Color Monitors

- a. 2@ \$729.00 each, FOR THE SUM OF..... \$1,458.00

4. As a result of items 1-3 above, the total fixed price for the SCIF Conference Room is increased by \$2,665.00, from \$9,855.00 to \$12,520.00.

C. Paragraph B.2, "Consideration and Obligations", is revised as follows:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is \$278,192.00. The prices for completion of each hearing room are revised as follows:

1. Commissioners' Hearing Room (1st Floor)	\$254,623.00
2. SCIF Conference Room (2nd Floor)	12,520.00
3. Chairman's Conference Room (17th Floor)	5,554.00
4. Commissioner's Conference Room (18th Floor)	5,495.00

D. Paragraph C.1.2.H, Installation Schedule, subparagraph (2) is deleted in its entirety, and the following subparagraph is substituted in lieu thereof:

" (2) All contractor efforts required for final installation of equipment, testing and balance required for the "turn-key" operation of each conference/hearing room, shall be completed by March 15, 1988."

E. Paragraph H.4, "Government Furnished Property/Materials", subparagraph a is revised to add the following item:

"One (1) Sony VID 5020 Projection Stand"

F. In summary, this supplemental agreement accomplishes the following actions:

1. Revises the equipment list for the Commissioners' Hearing Room to delete five 8" color monitors purchased by the contractor for installation into the conference table, and authorizes labor required to change the back boxes installed by the GSA builder. The fixed price for the hearing room was reduced by \$3,748.00, from \$258,371.00 to \$254,623.00;

2. Increases the price of the SCIF Room equipment, to reflect the cost of the installation of the government furnished Sony VID 5020 Projection Stand and the substitution of two Mitsubishi 26" color monitors. The fixed price of the SCIF Room was increased by \$2,665.00, from \$9,855.00 to \$12,520.00;

3. Adds one (1) Sony VID 5020 projection stand to the contract, as government furnished property; and

4. Extends the installation completion date for all rooms to March 15, 1988.

G. As a result of actions accomplished by this modification, the total fixed price of the contract is reduced by \$1,083.00, from \$279,135.00 to \$278,192.00.

H. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



Loz 22,  
24, 26

